
Maintenance Services for HVAC ATC

PUR-1418

Mick's Plumbing & 

Heating, Inc.

Thurmont, MD

Miller & Anderson, Inc.

Clearbrook, VA

*HVAC Technician (Hourly Rate): $65.00 $128.00

**Helper (Hourly Rate): $45.00 $95.00

HVAC Technician (Hourly Rate): $97.00* $192.00

Helper (Hourly Rate): $67.50 $143.00

HVAC Technician (Hourly Rate): $97.50 $256.00

Helper (Hourly Rate): $65.50 $190.00

CONSULTING AND DESIGN SERVICE 

(Hourly Rate): $100.00 $150.00

TOTAL BASE BID FORMULA -

1,800 Hours x Hourly *Regular HVAC 

Technician Labor Rate

Plus 1,200 Hours x Hourly **Regular 

Helper Labor Rate

TOTAL BASE BID

$ 117,000.00

$ 54,000.00

$ 171,000.00

$ 230,400.00

$ 114,000.00

$ 314,400.00

* Corrected Calculations Based On Unit Pricing

Remarks / Exceptions:

Regular Working Hours - Routine

Evenings and Saturdays - Emergency

Sundays and Holidays - Emergency

HOURLY RATES 

Bids Opened:  05-13-2019


