Maintenance Services for HVAC ATC PUR-1418

	Mick's Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Thurmont, MD	Miller & Anderson, Inc. Clearbrook, VA
	HOURLY RATES	•
Regular Working Hours - Routine		
*HVAC Technician (Hourly Rate):	\$65.00	\$128.00
**Helper (Hourly Rate):	\$45.00	\$95.00
Evenings and Saturdays - Emergency		
HVAC Technician (Hourly Rate):	\$97.00*	\$192.00
Helper (Hourly Rate):	\$67.50	\$143.00
Sundays and Holidays - Emergency		
HVAC Technician (Hourly Rate):	\$97.50	\$256.00
Helper (Hourly Rate):	\$65.50	\$190.00
CONSULTING AND DESIGN SERVICE		
(Hourly Rate):	\$100.00	\$150.00
TOTAL BASE BID FORMULA - 1,800 Hours x Hourly *Regular HVAC Technician Labor Rate Plus 1,200 Hours x Hourly **Regular	\$ 117,000.00 \$ 54,000.00	\$ 230,400.00 \$ 114,000.00
Helper Labor Rate	,	
TOTAL BASE BID	<u>\$ 171,000.00</u>	<u>\$ 314,400.00</u>

^{*} Corrected Calculations Based On Unit Pricing

Remarks / Exceptions:

Bids Opened: 05-13-2019